14 15
System Configuration
Connect V680 Antennas and Amplifier Units to a V680-series Controller, and read or write data from or to RF Tags.
*
＊
* For information on the combination that can be used, refer to the data sheet (Cat. No. Q267).
 · We also provide handheld reader/writers. Refer to the data sheet (catalog No. Q267) for more information.
 · Wireless device certification has been acquired in 51 countries, including Japan, European countries, and America,

V680-H01-V2
Cable length 0.5 m
Ordering Information
RF Tag
* Place orders in units of boxes (containing 20 units).
Type Memory capacity Appearance Size Metallic compatibility Model
Battery-less
1 kbyte
8 dia. × 5 mm
For embedding in metallic or
non-metallic surface V680-D1KP52MT
10 dia. × 4.5 mm
For embedding in metallic or
non-metallic surface V680-D1KP53M
20 dia. × 2.7 mm
For flush mounting on non-
metallic surface
V680-D1KP54T
34 × 34 × 3.5 mm
For flush mounting on metallic
surface V680-D1KP66MT
For flush mounting on non-
metallic surface V680-D1KP66T
95 × 36.5 × 6.5 mm For flush mounting on non-
metallic surface V680-D1KP66T-SP
80 dia. × t10 mm For flush mounting on non-
metallic surface V680-D1KP58HTN
M10 × 12 mm
For mounting as bolts
V680-D1KP52M-BT01 *
M8 × 12 mm V680-D1KP52M-BT11 *
2 kbytes
8 dia. × 5 mm For embedding in metallic or
non-metallic surface V680-D2KF52M
40 × 40 × 5 mm
For flush mounting on metallic
surface V680S-D2KF67M
For flush mounting on non-
metallic surface V680S-D2KF67
86 × 54 × 10 mm
For flush mounting on metallic
surface V680S-D2KF68M
For flush mounting on
nonmetallic surface V680S-D2KF68
M10 × 12 mm
For mounting as bolts
V680-D2KF52M-BT01 *
M8 × 12 mm V680-D2KF52M-BT11 *
8 kbytes
40 × 40 × 5 mm
For flush mounting on metallic
surface V680S-D8KF67M
For flush mounting on non-
metallic surface V680S-D8KF67
86 × 54 × 10 mm
For flush mounting on metallic
surface V680S-D8KF68M
For flush mounting on
nonmetallic surface V680S-D8KF68
16 17
Antenna (Detachable Amplifier Unit Type)
Antenna with Built-in Amplifier
* Use an Antenna Cable to connect the Antenna to the Controller.
The maximum cable length is 30.5 m.
Amplifier Unit
ID Controller
Type Appearance Size Cable length
Cylindrical
Standard cable,
waterproof
connector
M22 × 65 mm
2 m V680-HS52-W 2M